ceeding ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for the payment of interest On the purchase 
prices of certain properties acquired for the Brooklyn Loop Lines, from the respective 
dates when the titles were appointed to be closed until the respective dates when the 
same should be actually closed, including four thousand and eleven dollars ($4,011.00), 
interest at six per cent on one hundred and twenty-six thousand dollars ($126,000.00), 
the purchase price of the property known as Nos. 133-137 Centre Street, in the City 
of New York, Borough of Manhattan, front July 2, 1908, now, therefore, it is 

REsor.vED: That a voucher be drawn in (Inc form on the Comptroller of the City 
of New York for the stem of four thousand and eleven dollars ($4,011.00), interest 
at six per cent on the suns of one hundred and twenty-six thousand dollars 
($126,000.00), the purchase price of said property known as Nos. 133-137 Centre 
Street, from July 2, 1908, to January 13, 1909, the date oil which title to said property 
was closed. 	 • 

Ayes—Commissioners Willcox, McCarroll, Bassett. 
Nays—None. 
Carried. [Sec Proceedings of 1908;